Deposit Remarks 

1 

Design, Supply, 
Installation, Alignment, 
Inspection & Testing of 
Segments of 46-meter 
Height & 56-meter 
Height Boiler Chimneys 
along with dismantling, 
shifting of the old 
chimney segments at 
BNPM, Mysuru. 

1 
(Lumpsum) 

Rs. 1,84,000/- 
(Rupees One 
Lakh Eighty-

Four Thousand 
only) 

a) Refer Section – VII 
for Technical 
Specifications & 
Scope of Work. 

b) Refer Section- III 

(SIT) for EMD 
Exemption. 

2. Guidelines to submit e-tender (Online/e-portal): 

a) The NIT Form with standard tender documents will be accessible in the e-Tendering

[...]

GST rules (GIT: Clause 12.7 to 
Clause 12.13) 

5 16 
Documents Establishing Tenderer's 
Eligibility and Qualifications 

No Change 

6 17 
Documents establishing Good's 
Conformity to Tender document 

No Change 

7 18  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

Rs. 1,84,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Eighty-Four Thousand only) 
EMD may be submitted online at e-
procurement portal or through BG 
as per the prescribed format in 
tender.  

Sl. No. GIT Clause no Topic SIT Provision 

For MSE Bidders:  
a) Submission of EMD is exempted 

for Micro and Small enterprises